
Notice

Basic Information

 
Details

 
Dates

 

Contact Information

 

 
Buyer’s Requirements

General Requirements

 
Bonding Requirements 

 
Pre-Bidding Events

 
Bid Submission Process

Project Number IFB-6898

Title STORAGE AREA RENOVATIONS AT MARTIN LUTHER KING JR ACADEMY
LOCATED AT 115 LOCUST

Reference Number 0000304971

Issuing Organization City of Yonkers/Yonkers Public Schools

Owner Organization Purchasing Department  for BOE SFM

Project Type IFB - Invitation for Bid (Formal)

Project Number IFB-6898

Title STORAGE AREA RENOVATIONS AT MARTIN LUTHER KING JR ACADEMY
LOCATED AT 115 LOCUST

Source ID PU.AG.USA.1251.C3867901

Piggyback Solicitation No

Location Westchester County, New York

Job Location MLK Academy - 115 Locust Hill Avenue Yonkers NY

Publication 12/05/2022 12:58 PM EST

Question Acceptance Deadline 12/21/2022 01:00 PM EST

Questions are submitted online No

Closing Date 01/06/2023 02:00 PM EST

Onsite Visit 12/20/2022 03:00 PM EST

Debra Censi

914-377-6930

debra.censi@yonkersny.gov

Description STORAGE AREA RENOVATIONS AT MARTIN LUTHER KING JR
ACADEMY
LOCATED AT 115 LOCUST HILL AVENUE, YONKERS NY
 

- Bid Deposit Required

- Certified Payroll

- Insurance Required

- Prevailing Wage Required

- Bid Bond 5.00 %

- Performance Bond 100.00 %

- Labor and Materials Bond 100.00 %

- Payment Bond 100.00 %

Event Type Onsite Visit

Attendance Recommended

Event date 12/20/2022 03:00 PM EST

Location MARTIN LUTHER KING JR ACADEMY  LOCATED AT 115 LOCUST HILL
AVENUE, YONKERS NY

Event Note Meet at Schools Front Entrance
 

Bid Submission Type Physical Bid Submission

IFB-6898 - STORAGE AREA RENOVATIONS AT MARTIN LUTHER KING
...

12/06/2022 02:33 PM EST Page 1 of 7



 

Additional Bidding Instructions Yonkers Bureay of Purchasing is Located in the Yonkers Riverfront
Library Building across from the Metro North train station.
Bidders are reminded that bids received after 2:00 are late and will not
be accepted - allow sufficient time to find parking and get through
security.

The building is open from 8:30 AM to 4:00 PM for receiving packages via
courier services and in person.  If delivering bids in person, individuals must
see the Public Safety Officer in the library atrium, who will contact Purchasing
to meet the individual at the 3rd floor elevator. 

Sealed Bids will be publicly opened and read at the address above in the 3rd
Floor Finance Conference Room.  Please advise the buyer if you plan on
attending the bid opening.

Those interested in listening to the bid opening and the reading of bids can
dial Conference Call number 1-701-802-5221 and enter Access Code
1354203 when prompted.  The bid opening will start promptly at 2:00 pm. 
It is recommended that vendors are dialed in by 1:55 pm to hear the bid
results.  No questions will be answered while the bid opening is in
progress.
 

IFB-6898 - STORAGE AREA RENOVATIONS AT MARTIN LUTHER KING
...

12/06/2022 02:33 PM EST Page 2 of 7



Categories
Selected Categories

This copy of the NIGP Code is the property of the National Institute of Governmental Purchasing, Inc. (NIGP), is displayed and used by BidNet under
license from Periscope Holdings, Inc. (the authorized sub-licensor of NIGP), and is protected under the copyright laws of the United States. It may not be
copied or used (in whole or part) by any party unless such party is authorized to do so under the terms of a written license agreement entered into with
NIGP or its authorized sub-licensors expressly authorizing such party to use the NIGP Code. Unauthorized copying or use is prohibited. Dated: January
2016
 

NIGP Categories (7)

914 CONSTRUCTION SERVICES, TRADE (NEW CONSTRUCTION)

91450 Heating, Ventilating and Air Conditioning (HVAC)
Heating, Ventilating and Air Conditioning (HVAC)

91468 Plumbing
Plumbing

91438 Electrical
Electrical

958 MANAGEMENT SERVICES

95896 Waste Management Services
Waste Management Services

912 CONSTRUCTION SERVICES, GENERAL (INCL. MAINTENANCE AND REPAIR SERVICES)

91200 CONSTRUCTION SERVICES, GENERAL (INCL. MAINTENANCE AND REPAIR SERVICES)

968 PUBLIC WORKS AND RELATED SERVICES

96871 Solid or Liquid Waste Disposal (Including Management Services) (See 926-45 for Hazardous Waste Disposal)
Solid or Liquid Waste Disposal (Including Management Services) (See 926-45 for Hazardous Waste Disposal)

962 MISCELLANEOUS SERVICES, NO. 2 (NOT OTHERWISE CLASSIFIED)

96228 Dump Site Services (Resource Recovery)
Dump Site Services (Resource Recovery)

IFB-6898 - STORAGE AREA RENOVATIONS AT MARTIN LUTHER KING
...

12/06/2022 02:33 PM EST Page 3 of 7



Documents
Documents

Document Size Uploaded Date Language

  Drawings [pdf] 8 Mb 12/02/2022 01:33 PM EST English

  Table of Contents [pdf] 95 Kb 12/02/2022 01:33 PM EST English

  Technical Specification [pdf] 2 Mb 12/02/2022 01:33 PM EST English

  Bid Solicitation & Contract Documents [pdf] 1 Mb 12/05/2022 12:47 PM EST English

IFB-6898 - STORAGE AREA RENOVATIONS AT MARTIN LUTHER KING
...

12/06/2022 02:33 PM EST Page 4 of 7



Document Request List
Plan Holders List

Organization Name Main Contact Download Date City Province/State

Savin Engineers, P.C. Shay Gavin 12/06/2022 01:18 PM EST Pleasantville New York

GLP & Sons Eric Paul 12/06/2022 11:41 AM EST Yonkers New York

NY HOME
MAINTENANCE CO INC
dba A. Borrelli
Mechanical

Liz Torres 12/06/2022 07:55 AM EST Pleasantville New York

Allied Solutions Jason Collier 12/06/2022 02:57 AM EST Carmel Indiana

SETTY Sara Arias 12/05/2022 11:49 PM EST Fairfax Virginia

North America
Procurement Council, Inc.
PBC

Tim Loncarich 12/05/2022 06:47 PM EST Grand Junction Colorado

Pierotti Corp. Steve Mgrditchian 12/05/2022 04:28 PM EST Harrison New York

Iron Sword Enterprises,
LLC

Ben Baker 12/05/2022 03:36 PM EST Wallkill New York

Fran Corp. d/b/a All Bright
Electric

David Stack 12/05/2022 03:26 PM EST West Nyack New York

Brother's Painting NY
Corp.

Jose Chavarria 12/05/2022 03:02 PM EST New Rochelle New York

S.C.S., Inc. Paul Anzilotti 12/05/2022 02:57 PM EST Mount Vernon New York

Dave Heiner Associates,
Inc.

Kelli Aveta 12/05/2022 02:44 PM EST Parsippany New Jersey

Icon Const. Gr., Inc. Keith Ackerson 12/05/2022 01:39 PM EST White Plains New York

Ultimate Power, Inc. Gregory Kern 12/05/2022 01:37 PM EST West Babylon New York

Jeci Corporation Roslyn Guido 12/05/2022 01:34 PM EST Pelham New York

Wats International, Inc. Jim Watts 12/05/2022 01:27 PM EST Poughkeepsie New York

SMART Sheet Metal
Local 38

James Nester 12/05/2022 01:26 PM EST Brewster New York

Mengler Mechanical, Inc. Michelle Reuther 12/05/2022 01:19 PM EST Brewster New York

Bertussis Stephanie Weber 12/05/2022 01:05 PM EST Pearl River New York

Markley Mechanical Glenn Markley 12/05/2022 01:04 PM EST Peekskill New York

MTS Infrastructure LLC Maria Martins 12/05/2022 01:04 PM EST White Plains New York

Peak Power Systems,
Inc.

Perry Pistone 12/05/2022 01:03 PM EST Middletown New York

IFB-6898 - STORAGE AREA RENOVATIONS AT MARTIN LUTHER KING
...

12/06/2022 02:33 PM EST Page 5 of 7



Audit
Status History

Solicitation Status Date

Publication 12/05/2022 12:58 PM EST

IFB-6898 - STORAGE AREA RENOVATIONS AT MARTIN LUTHER KING
...

12/06/2022 02:33 PM EST Page 6 of 7



Please note that solicitations issued prior to October 29, 2016 can be found here: http://legacy.empirestatebidsystem.com

IFB-6898 - STORAGE AREA RENOVATIONS AT MARTIN LUTHER KING
...

12/06/2022 02:33 PM EST Page 7 of 7


	Notice
	
	Basic Information
	Details
	Dates
	Contact Information

	Buyer’s Requirements
	General Requirements

	Bonding Requirements 
	Pre-Bidding Events
	Bid Submission Process
	


	Categories
	Selected Categories
	NIGP Categories


	Documents
	Document Request List
	Plan Holders List

	Audit
	Status History

	
	


